Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929

Copy of Notice of Publication

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE

et No. A-125051 On April 7, 2009, IGS Energy, Inc. filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUG") for a license to provide natural gas supply services as a broker/marketer engaged in the business of supplying natural gas. IGS Energy, Inc. proposes to sell natural gas and related services in Pennsylvania under the provisions of the Natural Gas Choice and Competition Act, 66 Pa. C.S. §\$ 2201, et seq.

Pennsylvania offast competition Act, 66 Pa. 0.0. ral Gas Choice and Competition Act, 66 Pa. 0.0. §§ 2201, et seq. The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of **IGS Energy**. Inc. may be filed within 15 days of the date of this naive with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3265. Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. You should send copies of any protest to **IGS Energy**. Inc.'s attorney at the address listed below. Please include the PUC's 'docket number' on any correspondence, which is **A-125051**.

IGS Energy, Inc.

PO Box 1778 Harrisburg, PA 17101

717 236 1300 x 242

Application of Interstate Gas Supply, Inc., Energy, Inc. For Approval To Office Poly, Inc.,

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Anna Dickerson being duly sworn, deposes and says that **The Philadelphia Daily News** is a newspaper published daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was established in said city in 1925, since which date said newspaper has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said newspaper on the following dates:

April 13, 2009

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

Anna dickerson

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13th day of April, 2009.

Mary anne to

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL Mary Anne Logan, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires March 30, 2013